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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type

Texas banking

COMERICA BANK 06/17/2011 association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

[Name: |loPvisTA, INC. |
|Street Address:  |[870 N. McCarthy Bivd. |
[city: |[milpetes |
|state/Country: |[cALIFORNIA |
|Postal Code: |l95035 |
[Entity Type: |[cORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 78955777 OPVISTA
Serial Number: 78955544 OPVISTA
Serial Number: 78955643 WAVEMASTER
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (858)550-6420
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: 858-550-6403
Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 036703-1181 OPVISTA
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin O'Brien
| [l TRADENMARRK
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Signature:

/Erin O'Brien/

Date:

07/25/2011

Total Attachments: 4
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of June 17, 2011 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in
favor of Opvista, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 870 N. McCarthy
Blvd., Milpetes, CA 95035 ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks
described on Exhibits A, B and C and atfached hereto, respectively (collectively, the “Intellectual
Property”) to BANK under an Inteliectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 8, 2007, and
recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Inteflectual Property
Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement
Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the

Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in
the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

"~ Blaszkowski
Vice President
June 17, 2011

Address:

Comerica Bank

CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575
39200 Six Mile Road

Livonia, Ml 48152

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0728



EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

Registration
Description Number Registration Date

None
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EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Description

Application Number

Application Date

Split wave method and apparatus for transmitting data
in jong-haul optical fiber systems

Fully protected broadcast and select all optical network

Method and apparatus for interleaved optical single
sideband modulation

Dynamic wavelength add/drop multiplexer for UDWDM
optical communication system

Method and apparatus for adaptively binarizing color
document images

in-band wavelength conversion wavelength buffering and
multi-protocol lambda switching

Broadcast and select all optical network

Interconnected broadcast and select optical networks with
shared wavelengths

Method and apparatus for interleaved optical single
sideband modulation

Optical ring networks with failure protection mechanisms
Optical communication using duobinary modulation

Method and apparatus for interleaved optical single
sideband modulation

Multiple interconnected broadcast and select optical ring
networks with revertible protection switch

Optical double sideband modulation technique with
increased spectral efficiency

10046139

10338088

6525857

6788899

6950210

7024112

7120359

6895184

7003231

10893750
11154930

11358990

11416796

11450136

1/8/02

1/6/03

5/22/00

3/23/01

11/21/01

1/8/01

6/19/02

11421701

4/19/01

7116104
8/15/05

2121106

512106

6/9/06

Bank’s security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2007 at

Reel and Frame Number 018028/0471.
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EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Registration/

Application Registration/
Description Number Application Date
Opvista 78955777 8/18/06
Opvista 78955544 8/18/06
Wavemaster 78955643 8/18/06

Bank’s security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2007 at
Reel and Frame Number 3503/0122.
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