TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		106/17/2011	Texas banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPVISTA, INC.
Street Address:	870 N. McCarthy Blvd.
City:	Milpetes
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78955777	OPVISTA
Serial Number:	78955544	OPVISTA
Serial Number:	78955643	WAVEMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

858-550-6403 Phone:

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP 4401 Eastgate Mall Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 036703-1181 OPVISTA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin O'Brien

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0726

900197852

Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/	
Date:	07/25/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Opvista signed IP release#page1.tif source=Opvista signed IP release#page2.tif source=Opvista signed IP release#page3.tif source=Opvista signed IP release#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0727

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of June 17, 2011 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of Opvista, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 870 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpetes, CA 95035 ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 8, 2007, and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Kristine M. Blaszkowski

Vice President June 17, 2011

Address:

Comerica Bank CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0728

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

Description Registration Number Registration Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0729

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Description	Application Number	Application Date
Split wave method and apparatus for transmitting data in long-haul optical fiber systems	10046139	1/9/02
Fully protected broadcast and select all optical network	10338088	1/6/03
Method and apparatus for interleaved optical single sideband modulation	6525857	5/22/00
Dynamic wavelength add/drop multiplexer for UDWDM optical communication system	6788899	3/23/01
Method and apparatus for adaptively binarizing color document images	6950210	11/21/01
In-band wavelength conversion wavelength buffering and multi-protocol lambda switching	7024112	1/8/01
Broadcast and select all optical network	7120359	6/19/02
Interconnected broadcast and select optical networks with shared wavelengths	6895184	11/21/01
Method and apparatus for interleaved optical single sideband modulation	7003231	4/19/01
Optical ring networks with failure protection mechanisms	10893750	7/16/04
Optical communication using duobinary modulation	11154930	6/15/05
Method and apparatus for interleaved optical single sideband modulation	11358990	2/21/06
Multiple interconnected broadcast and select optical ring networks with revertible protection switch	11416796	5/2/06
Optical double sideband modulation technique with increased spectral efficiency	11450136	6/9/06

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2007 at Reel and Frame Number 019028/0471.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0730

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Opvista	78955777	8/18/06
Opvista	78955544	8/18/06
Wavemaster	78955643	8/18/06

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2007 at Reel and Frame Number 3503/0122.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 07/25/2011